

5931 Campus Circle Drive West Irving, Texas 75063 Phone: (972) 751-9400 Email: pack.east@packexposervices.com www.packexpoeast.com

Advance Warehouse shipping allows exhibitors to ship and store their freight in Philadelphia PRIOR to the published move-in dates.



March 21-23, 2022 Pennsylvania Convention Center Philadelphia, PA USA

1	Benefits	Benefits of using the Advance Warehouse
I		 Advance tracking of your show freight Shipments will be delivered by 10:00 am on your assigned target date Eliminate truck line waiting charges Inspection of your show freight if necessary, warehouse is approximately 4 miles from the Pennsylvania Convention Center (PCC) Exhibitors will be able to find out when their freight arrives at the warehouse.
റ	Guidelines	Guidelines for Warehouse Shipments
Ζ		 Advance shipments should not arrive before Monday, February 7, 2022 Dimensions of the freight should not exceed 8'4" wide x 8'5" high The single heaviest piece should not exceed 5000 lbs. Warehouse Dock Door size: 9' wide x 10' high The warehouse will receive shipments Monday through Friday during the hours of 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, Central Time All advance shipments must arrive at the warehouse by Monday, March 14, 2022. After this date the shipments will be directed to the Pennsylvania Convention Center. Only crated, boxed or skidded shipments will be received at the warehouse. NO LOOSE OR UNCRATED SHIPMENTS. No Bulk or loose carpet shipments. All carpet must be skidded and separated by Booth Number
3	Advance Warehouse	Advance Warehouse Address PACK EXPO East 2022
	Address	Exhibiting Company Name Booth # c/o Marano Trucking and PACK EXPO Services 9820 Bluegrass Road Philadelphia, PA 19114
Λ	Cost	THE COST FOR ADVANCE WAREHOUSE SHIPPING IS \$16.00 PER CWT (\$160.00 MINIMUM)
4		This Rate Includes:
		 Unloading and storage Reloading and delivery to show-site Shipping back to the warehouse at the conclusion of the show will incur an additional \$16.00 per CWT charge with a \$160.00 minimum.
Б	International	International and Canadian Shipments
J	Shipments	Neither PES, PMMI nor the Pennsylvania Convention Center can provide a tax ID number for customs clearance. It is the responsibility of a licensed customs broker to provide this service and insure passage of the show materials into the United States. All freight should be consigned to a

certified broker for customs clearance.